and commissions and other expenses payable by us. All of the net proceeds that we receive in this offering will be used to reduce a portion of the
outstanding bank debt under our credit facilities and other bank lines and for other general corporate purposes. As of January 25, 2002, we had
total borrowings of approximately $878 million outstanding under credit agreements with our bank group. As of January 25, 2002, the weighted
average interest rate for these borrowings was 3.62 percent per annum and the weighted maturity was 124 days. Certain of the underwriters or
their affiliates participating in this offering are lenders under our existing credit agreements and will receive their proportionate share of the
proceeds from this offering. See �Underwriting� in this prospectus supplement.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of January 25, 2002 (i) on a historical basis, and (ii) as adjusted to reflect this offering and the
application of the net proceeds from this offering as described above under �Use of Proceeds.� This information should be read in conjunction with
our consolidated financial statements and the related notes that are incorporated by reference into the accompanying prospectus.

January 25, 2002

Actual As Adjusted

(dollars in thousands)
(unaudited)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 23,343 $ 23,343

Notes payable to banks(1) $ 61,900 $ �
Long-term debt:

Notes offered hereby � 350,000
Other long-term debt(1) 1,003,248 718,977

Total long-term debt 1,003,248 1,068,977
Stockholders� equity:

Common stock (par value $.50 per share; Authorized �
120,000,000 shares; Shares issued, including shares in treasury,
60,221,312) 30,110 30,110
Additional paid-in capital 226,662 226,662
Retained earnings 528,463 528,463
Other (10,189) (10,189)

775,046 775,046
Less cost of common stock in treasury (10,809,339 shares) 109,560 109,560

Total stockholders� equity $ 665,486 $ 665,486

Total capitalization $1,730,634 $1,734,463

(1) After giving effect to the repayment of approximately $346 million of our bank debt, as of April 25, 2002, we would have had
approximately $719 million in outstanding bank debt and approximately $550 million in available capacity under our credit facilities and
other bank lines.

S-11

Edgar Filing: VALSPAR CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

SELECTED HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

The following selected historical consolidated financial data should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and related
notes thereto, which are incorporated by reference into the accompanying prospectus, and �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial